
337
Kilmarnock
Beith

Bus Timetable
From 12 July 2015

This service is operated by Western 
Buses partly on behalf of SPT.

Ref. 6603R1/07/15

Western Buses
Sandgate
Ayr
KA7 1DD

t  01292 613 700
e  bus@spt.co.uk

D
un

lo
p

St
ew

ar
to

n

K
ilm

au
rs

K
ilm

ar
no

ck

B
ei

th

C
ro

ss
ho

us
e

H
os

pi
ta

l

B
ur

nh
ou

se

Lu
gt

on

B
ar

m
ill

33
7

33
7

33
7

33
7

33
7

33
7

33
7

33
7

K
ilo

m
et

re
s

©
 C

ro
w

n 
co

py
rig

ht
 a

nd
 d

at
ab

as
e 

rig
ht

s 
20

16
O

rd
na

nc
e 

Su
rv

ey
 1

00
02

34
45

.

Route map service 337

For more information visit spt.co.uk 
or any SPT travel centre at Buchanan 
and East Kilbride Bus Stations.  

Alternatively, for all public transport 
timetable enquiries, call:

This service is operated by Western Buses on 
behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport. 
If you have any comments or suggestions about 
the service(s) provided please contact:

Whilst every effort will be made to adhere 
to the scheduled times, the Partnership 
disclaims any liability in respect of loss or 
inconvenience arising from any failure to 
operate journeys as published, changes in 
timings or printing errors.

Please note – Calls to 0845 271 2405 will be 
charged at 2p per min (inc. VAT) plus your 
Telecoms Providers Access Charge.

Bus Operations
SPT
131 St. Vincent Street	
Glasgow G2 5JF

t  0345 271 2405
    0141 333 3690
e  bus@spt.co.uk



Service 337	 Kilmarnock – Beith
Operated by Western Buses partly on behalf of SPT

This service will not operate on 25th December and 1st January. On other bank, 
public or local holidays the service will be operated as specified subject to 
traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn 
by agreement with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.

Codes NS,C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0616 0800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 2000 2200 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Crosshouse Hospital …. 0807 1007 1207 1407 1607 1707 2007 2207 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007
Kilmaurs Cross 0624 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616 1716 2016 2216 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 2016
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0632 0827 1027 1227 1427 1627 1727 2027 2227 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 2027
Dunlop, Station Rd          0638 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1733 2033 2233 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033
Lugton 0643 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1738 2038 2238 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 2038
Burnhouse …. 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1743 2043 2243 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 2043
Barrmill …. 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1746 2046 2246 1046 1246 1446 1646 1846 2046
Gateside 0651 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1750 2050 2250 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 2050
Beith, Strand 0658 0856 1056 1256 1456 1656 1756 2056 2256 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856 2056

Codes SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Beith, Strand 0658 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1758 2058 2256 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 2058
Gateside 0703 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 1803 2103 2259 1103 1303 1503 1703 1903 2103
Barrmill 0707 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1807 2107 …. 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 2107
Burnhouse 0710 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 1810 2110 …. 1110 1310 1510 1710 1910 2110
Lugton 0715 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1815 2115 2307 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2115
Dunlop Station Rd  0721 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1821 2121 2312 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921 2121
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0727 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1827 2127 2318 1127 1327 1527 1727 1927 2127
Kilmaurs Cross 0738 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1838 2138 2326 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938 2138
Crosshouse Hospital 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1847 2147 …. 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947 2147
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0755 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1855 2155 2334 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 2155

NS 
SPT

Codes NS,C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0616 0800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 2000 2200 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Crosshouse Hospital …. 0807 1007 1207 1407 1607 1707 2007 2207 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007
Kilmaurs Cross 0624 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616 1716 2016 2216 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 2016
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0632 0827 1027 1227 1427 1627 1727 2027 2227 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 2027
Dunlop, Station Rd  0638 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1733 2033 2233 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033
Lugton 0643 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1738 2038 2238 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 2038
Burnhouse …. 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1743 2043 2243 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 2043
Barrmill …. 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1746 2046 2246 1046 1246 1446 1646 1846 2046
Gateside 0651 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1750 2050 2250 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 2050
Beith, Strand 0658 0856 1056 1256 1456 1656 1756 2056 2256 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856 2056

Codes SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Beith, Strand 0658 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1758 2058 2256 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 2058
Gateside 0703 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 1803 2103 2259 1103 1303 1503 1703 1903 2103
Barrmill 0707 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1807 2107 …. 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 2107
Burnhouse 0710 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 1810 2110 …. 1110 1310 1510 1710 1910 2110
Lugton 0715 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1815 2115 2307 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2115
Dunlop Station Rd          0721 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1821 2121 2312 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921 2121
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0727 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1827 2127 2318 1127 1327 1527 1727 1927 2127
Kilmaurs Cross 0738 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1838 2138 2326 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938 2138
Crosshouse Hospital 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1847 2147 …. 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947 2147
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0755 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1855 2155 2334 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 2155

NS 
SPT

Codes NS,C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0616 0800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 2000 2200 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Crosshouse Hospital …. 0807 1007 1207 1407 1607 1707 2007 2207 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007
Kilmaurs Cross 0624 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616 1716 2016 2216 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 2016
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0632 0827 1027 1227 1427 1627 1727 2027 2227 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 2027
Dunlop, Station Rd  0638 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1733 2033 2233 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033
Lugton 0643 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1738 2038 2238 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 2038
Burnhouse …. 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1743 2043 2243 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 2043
Barrmill …. 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1746 2046 2246 1046 1246 1446 1646 1846 2046
Gateside 0651 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1750 2050 2250 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 2050
Beith, Strand 0658 0856 1056 1256 1456 1656 1756 2056 2256 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856 2056

Codes SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Beith, Strand 0658 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1758 2058 2256 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 2058
Gateside 0703 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 1803 2103 2259 1103 1303 1503 1703 1903 2103
Barrmill 0707 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1807 2107 …. 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 2107
Burnhouse 0710 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 1810 2110 …. 1110 1310 1510 1710 1910 2110
Lugton 0715 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1815 2115 2307 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2115
Dunlop Station Rd  0721 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1821 2121 2312 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921 2121
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0727 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1827 2127 2318 1127 1327 1527 1727 1927 2127
Kilmaurs Cross 0738 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1838 2138 2326 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938 2138
Crosshouse Hospital 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1847 2147 …. 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947 2147
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0755 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1855 2155 2334 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 2155

NS 
SPT

Codes NS,C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0616 0800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 2000 2200 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Crosshouse Hospital …. 0807 1007 1207 1407 1607 1707 2007 2207 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007
Kilmaurs Cross 0624 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616 1716 2016 2216 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 2016
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0632 0827 1027 1227 1427 1627 1727 2027 2227 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 2027
Dunlop, Station Rd  0638 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1733 2033 2233 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033
Lugton 0643 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1738 2038 2238 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 2038
Burnhouse …. 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1743 2043 2243 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 2043
Barrmill …. 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1746 2046 2246 1046 1246 1446 1646 1846 2046
Gateside 0651 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1750 2050 2250 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 2050
Beith, Strand 0658 0856 1056 1256 1456 1656 1756 2056 2256 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856 2056

Codes SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT C SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
Beith, Strand 0658 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1758 2058 2256 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 2058
Gateside 0703 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 1803 2103 2259 1103 1303 1503 1703 1903 2103
Barrmill 0707 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1807 2107 …. 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 2107
Burnhouse 0710 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 1810 2110 …. 1110 1310 1510 1710 1910 2110
Lugton 0715 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1815 2115 2307 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2115
Dunlop Station Rd  0721 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1821 2121 2312 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921 2121
Stewarton, Avenue Sq 0727 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1827 2127 2318 1127 1327 1527 1727 1927 2127
Kilmaurs Cross 0738 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1838 2138 2326 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938 2138
Crosshouse Hospital 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1847 2147 …. 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947 2147
Kilmarnock, Bus Stn 0755 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1855 2155 2334 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 2155

NS 
SPT

Codes:
NS	 Does not operate on Saturday
SPT	 Operates with financial support from SPT
C	 Operates without financial support from SPT

Route Service 337: From Kilmarnock Bus Station, via Green Street, Sturrock Street, Fowlds Street, Titchfield Street, St Marnock Street, Portland 
Road, Irvine Road, Kilmarnock Road, Crosshouse, Crosshouse Hospital, Kilmarnock Road, Kilmaurs Road, Knockentiber, Greenhill Terrace, Kilmaurs 
Road, Crosshouse Road, Sunnyside, Townhead, Irvine Road, Benrig Avenue, Habbieauld Road, Glencairn Terrace, Vine Park Avenue, Townhead, 
A735, Stewarton, Lainshaw Street, Rigg Street, Brown Street, Avenue Square, High Street, Rigg Street, Dunlop Road, A735, Dunlop, Stewarton Road, 
Main Street, Lugton Road, A735, Dunlop Road, Lugton, A736, Lochlibo Road, Burnhouse, Barrmill Road, Dunlop Road, Barrmill, Craufurd Terrace, 
unclassified road, Gateside, Reek Street, Main Street, B777, Wardrop Street, Beith, Head Street, New Street, Cross, Eglinton Street, Dalry Road, to 
roundabout at junction B777/B7049, Dalry Road to Beith, Eglinton Street.
Return from Beith via Eglinton Street, Cross, New Street, Head Street, Wardrop Street, B777, Gateside, Main Street, Reek Street, unclassified road, 
Barmill, Craufurd Crescent, Dunlop Road, B706, Barrmill Road, Burnhouse,  Lochlibo Road, A736, Lugton, A735, Dunlop Road, Dunlop, Lugton Road, 
Main Street, Stewarton Road, A735, Stewarton, Dunlop Road, Rigg Street, Brown Street, Avenue Square, Main Street, Lainshaw Street, A735, 
Kilmaurs, Townhead, Vine Park Avenue, Glencairn Terrace, Habbieauld Road, Benrig Avenue, Irvine Road, Townhead, Sunnyside, Crosshouse Road, 
B751, Knockentiber, Kilmaurs Road, Greenhill Terrace, Kilmaurs Road, B7081, Crosshouse, Kilmarnock Road, Crosshouse Hospital, Kilmarnock Road, 
Irvine Road, Portland Road, John Finnie Street, West George Street, Portland Street, Green Street to Kilmarnock Bus Station.

Fare table service 337

Adult single fares £

Kilmarnock Bus Stn 
1.20 Irvine Rd Stevn St 
1.20 1.20 Annanhill 
1.30 1.20 1.20 Crosshouse Hospital 
1.30 1.20 1.20 1.00 Crosshouse Village 
1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.20 Knockintiber 
1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.40 Kilmaurs Cross 
1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.50 1.10 Kilmaurs Local 
2.80 2.60 2.50 2.30 2.30 2.10 1.70 1.70 Wardhead 
2.80 2.80 2.50 2.40 2.30 2.20 2.10 2.10 1.40 Stewarton 
3.00 3.00 3.00 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.40 2.30 2.10 2.10 Dunlop   
3.20  3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 2.50 2.40 2.20 2.10 Lugton 
3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 2.50 2.50 2.20 1.90 Burnhouse 
3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 2.90 2.30 2.10 1.20 Greenhills 
3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 2.90 2.40 2.10 1.30 1.20 Barrmill 
3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 2.80 2.30 2.10 1.80 1.40 Gateside
3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 2.90 2.50 2.20 2.10 1.50 1.30 Beith All Points 
3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 2.90 2.50 2.20 2.10 1.50 1.30 1.10 Beith Manrahead 

Childs single fares at half the adult single
fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

Child Single Fares
Children under school age travel free

FARES ARE CORRECT AT APRIL 2017 - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Mondays to Saturdays Sundays

Mondays to Saturdays Sundays

The 24 hour clock is used 
throughout this guide to 
avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.
For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225

1
2
3

4
567

8

9  
10

11 12
13

14

15

16

171819   

20

21

22

23 24




